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NEW STUDENT OPTIONS

PRELIMINARY REVIEW

Reports/Evaluations, Emails/Calls, and possible
meetings with individuals.

$25.00

ACCOMMODATION PLAN & MEETING
Observation & meeting included

$150.00

OBSERVATIONS OF STUDENT

Includes: recommendations and discussing
options

$50.00

ACTION PLAN & MEETING
Observation & meeting included

$100.00

RETURNING STUDENT OPTIONS

ACCOMMODATION PLAN & MEETING
Observation & annual meeting included

$100.00

ACTION PLAN & MEETING
Observation & annual meeting included

$75.00

OTHER STUDENT OPTIONS

OCPS-NP EVALUATION ASSISTANCE
Varies depending on student needs/requests

$50 - 100

QUARTERLY EDUCATIONAL SERVICES &
CONTINUING CONSULTATION**

$100-400

SPEECH, LANGUAGE, OCCUPATIONAL,
PHYSICAL, BEHAVIORAL & EDUCATIONAL
EVALUATION

Rates vary according to evaluation

VARIOUS

SPEECH, LANGUAGE, OCCUPATIONAL,
PHYSICAL, BEHAVIORAL &
EDUCATIONAL THERAPY SESSIONS

Includes Counseling
Rates vary according to therapist

VARIOUS

ON-SITE THERAPY SCHEDULING
Including providing room

(additional charge of $25 for continued
changes)

$75/THERAPY

If Tele-therapy needed on-site with SSS
(usually $12/30 min session)

$24/HOUR

OCPS-NP RE-EVALUATION ASSISTANCE

Varies depending on student
needs/requests

$25-50

ACADEMIC COACHING/TUTORING"

Includes: help with organization, academics,
social/behavioral, oral accommodations for
tests, separate setting, etc.

(tutor fees listed below)

VARIOUS

COLLEGE BOARD ACCOMMODATIONS
FOR PSAT, SAT, & AP EXAMS
(if denied & must appeal, additional $50)

$50

ACT ACCOMMODATIONS
(if denied & must appeal, additional $50)

$50

LIFE SKILLS CLASS
Usually 2 times per month

$15 - 20/CLASS

LATE FEE

for turning in documents
(grace given up to 10 days)

$25/0CCURANCE

*Student Support Service fees are assessed and based on prior experience with students who have learning, physical,

behavioral/social needs.

**The services described here depend on the needs that occur beyond the "original” accommodation plan created.
Services include parent meetings, emails, phone calls, and/or other time-related activities involving the accommodation
plan and/or student assistance (ie field trip assistance). The time to monitor and supervise an accommodation plan varies
from child to child. Therefore, the fees have a range that the SSS Coordinator/teacher will determine each quarter.

~ TUTORING FEES:
SSS Teachers: $24/hour
Secondary Student Tutors: $10 -14/hour
Teacher Tutors: $20-30/hour



